material and equipment rental and under the Personal Guarantee and questioning the 

accuracy of amounts outstanding on the Sale-Invoice/Rental Agreements” (ECF No. 29-

3, Page ID 121-22.)  Under the terms of the Settlement Agreement, ERS agreed “to 

accept the amount of Sixty-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($65,000.00) as a full 

and complete settlement of any and all claims held by ERS against Arcon and/or 

Schultejann in connection with the Project” (Id., Page ID 122.)  As part of the Settlement 

Agreement, ERS executed an Assignment of Claims (the “Assignment”) in favor of